APN: 001-143-03

When Recorded Mail to: John D. and Ann Miles HC 65, Box 203 Austin, NV 89310

Order No. 01415-1585

DOC#

224887

Official Record

STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Recorded By FS

Fee: \$16.00 RPTT: \$175.50

Book- 0555 Page- 0089



(Space Above For Recorder's Use Only)

TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

THIS INDENTURE, made this 19th day of April, 2013, between STEWART TITLE COMPANY, A TEXAS CORPORATION, as Trustee as hereinafter stated, herein called Trustee and John D. Miles and Ann Miles, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants, herein called Grantee.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Trustor by Deed of Trust dated October 20, 2010 and recorded October 20, 2010, as Document No.215686, Official Records, in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, did grant and convey to said Trustee, upon the trusts therein expressed, the property hereinafter described among other uses and purposes to secure the payment of certain promissory note(s) and interest, according to the terms thereof, and other sums of money advanced, with interest thereon, to which reference is hereby made; and,

WHEREAS, breach and default was made under the terms of said Deed of Trust in the particulars set forth in the Notice of said Breach and Default hereinafter referred to, to which reference is hereby made; and,

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2913, the then Beneficiary, or holder of said note did execute and deliver to the Trustee written Declaration of Default and demand for sale and thereafter there was filed for record on January 16, 2013, in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, a Notice of such breach and default and of election to cause the Trustee to sell said property to satisfy the obligation secured by said Deed of Trust, which Notice was recorded as Document No.223651, of Official Records of said County; and,

WHEREAS. Trustee, in consequence of said election, declaration of default and demand for sale, and in compliance with said Deed of Trust and with the statutes. in such cases made and provided, made and published more that twenty (20) days before the date of sale therein fixed in the Eureka Sentinel, a newspaper of general circulation printed and published in said County of Eureka, State of Nevada, in which the premises to be sold are situated, Notice of Sale as required by law, containing a correct description of the property to be sold and stating that the Trustee would under the provision of said Deed of Trust sell the property therein and herein described at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States on the 19th day of April, 2013 at the hour of 2:00 p.m. of said day, at the front entrance of the Eureka County Courthouse located at 10 S. Main Street, in the City of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada; and

WHEREAS, true and correct copies of said Notice were posted in three of the most public places in the Eureka Judicial Township in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, in which said sale was noticed to take place, and three of the most public places in the Eureka Judicial Township in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, in which the premises to be sold are situated for not less than twenty days before the date of sale therein fixed; and,

WHEREAS, compliance having been made with all of the statutory provisions of the State of Nevada and with all of the provisions of said Deed of Trust as to the acts to be performed and notices to be given, and in particular, full compliance having been made with all requirements of law regarding the service of notices required by statute, and with the Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940, said Trustee, at the time and place did then and there at public auction sell the property hereinafter described to said Grantee for the sum of Forty-Five Thousand & 00/100 Dollars (\$45,000.00), said Grantee being the highest and best bidder therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, Trustee in consideration of the premises recited and the sum above mentioned bed and paid by the Grantee the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and by virtue of these premises, does GRANT AND CONVEY, but without warranty or covenants, expressed of implied, unto said Grantee, all that certain property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3, Block A RUBY HILLS ESTATES SUBDIVISION, TOWNSITE OF EUREKA, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, as File Number 98941.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value, reserved by the United States of America, by Patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH the improvements thereon and all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Stewart TITLE COMPANY, A TEXAS CORPORATION, as Trustee, has this day caused its corporate name to be hereunto affixed by its President thereunto duly authorized by resolution of its Board of Directors.

> STEWART TITLE COMPANY, NORTHEASTERN NEVADA DIVISION, A **TEXAS CORPORATION**

COLLEEN M. O'BRIEN. President Northern Nevada

Division

STATE OF NEVADA

) SS.

COUNTY OF ELKO

On this 19th day of April 2013, there personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, COLLEEN M. O'BRIEN, PRESIDENT NORTHERN NEVADA DIVISION, Who acknowledged that she executed the above instrument on behalf of STEWART TITLE COMPANY, NORTHEASTERN NEVADA DIVISION, A TEXAS CORPORATION.

> MADELINE C. GRISWOLD NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE of NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 99-57898-6 APPT. EXP. OCT. 04, 2015

Notary Public

224887 Book: 555 09/23/2013 Page: 91 3 of 3

STATE OF NEVADA				DOC#_DV-224887			
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM					09/23/2013 F ficia	-	09:14AM
Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Reau	ested By	. –	Record
a) <u>001-1</u>	43-03			STÉ	WART TÍTLE I		\ \
b)					Eureka	Cou	nty - NV
c)			· <u>-</u> · · ·		e Rebalea		
d)					e: 1 of 1 orded By FS		ee: \$1 6,00 RTT: \$1 75.50
2. Type of	Property:			, 11000	,, чен в, то	• • •	(11. JIP).50
	acant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECC	RDER'S OPT	IONA	L USE ONLY
c) 🔲 C	Condo/Twnhse	d) □	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
e) 🔲 🛭			Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording:		
•	gricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:		The Real Property lies, the Post of the Po	
	Other	, 🗀					
74		 -					/
3 Total Va	lue/Sale Price	of Prop	ertv /		- 1		
			nly (value of Proper	tv) (7 1		
	Tax Value:		iny (value of Fropor	<i>y</i>	-		\$45,000.00
	perty Transfer	Tax Du	ie:				\$175.50
	otion Claimed:			1			
		ption pe	er NRS 375.090, Se	ection			
			tion: Based on suc		t FCL sale plu	s cost	S
			ng transferred:		%		
The und	lersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, un	der penalty o	f perjury, purs	uant to	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the							
information	and belief, and	can be	supported by docu	mentation if	called upon to	Subst	antiate the
			ermore, the parties of additional tax do				
due plus int	or other determ	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	16, 111ay 165ul 375 030 the	River and Se	ller eh	all he
			additional amount of		Dayer and Se	1101 311	ali bÇ
jointly and k	0.4	.0, 4.13		7. \			
	- 1 M L N	$4\sqrt{V}$		1 1			
Signature Signature				_	apacity		_
	Stewart Title Co	mpany		777			
-	/	- 1		/ /			
	4	N		′ / <u> </u>			
Signature _	<u></u>				capacity		
	•						
e E I I	ED (CDANTC	D) INE	OPMATION	BIIVE	B (GRANTEI	E) INE	ORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				<u>BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</u> (REQUIRED)			
Print Name:				Print Name:	John D. and		
Address:	810 Idaho St		7	Address:	HC 65, Box 2		
City:	Elko	7	1	City:	Austin		
State: NV	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zip:	89801	State: NV		Zip:	89310
The Parks	/	/ /				•	
			NG RECORDING			uyer)	
Print Name:			any	Escrow #:	01415-1585		
Address:	810 Idaho St	reet					20224
City:	Elko			State: NV		Zip:	89801